
CONTRIBUTION RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT 

 

 

THIS AGREEMENT, made the   day of    , 2020. 

 

BETWEEN: 

 

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT 

180 North Third Avenue, Suite D 

Williams Lake, BC   V2G 2A4 

 

 (the “Region”) 

 

 

AND:  
 

LONE BUTTE HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION 

PO Box 143 

Lone Butte, BC  V0K 1X0 

 

(the “Association”) 

 

 

WITNESSES THAT WHEREAS: 

 

A. The Region and the Association are parties to a Contribution Agreement (the 

“Agreement”) dated January 1, 2018 for maintenance of the Lone Butte Water 

Tower heritage park and rest station; 

 

B. The Agreement will terminate on December 31, 2020 unless the parties agree to 

renew the Agreement for a further period; and 

 

C. The Region and the Association have agreed to renew the Agreement for a three-

year term to commence January 1, 2021 and terminate on December 31, 2023. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants contained herein 

and for other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged by each of the parties hereto, the parties agree and covenant, each with the 

other, that 

 

 

1. AMENDMENT:  Effective upon renewal, the Contribution Agreement is 

hereby amended by deleting “The Region will” section in its entirety and 

replacing with: 

 

The Region will: 

a) contribute $4,500 to the Association in or about April each 

year of the term following receipt of an invoice from the 



Association and the operational activities report from the 

preceding year. 

 

2. RENEWAL:  Effective upon expiry, the Contribution Agreement will be 

renewed as amended for a three-year term commencing January 1, 2021 

and terminating on December 31, 2023. 

 

 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have set their hands to as of the 

date written below. 

 

 

 

___________________________________                     ___________________ 

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT   DATE 

 

 

___________________________________     

PRINT NAME                                                                   

 

 

 

 

___________________________________          ___________________ 

LONE BUTTE HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION               DATE 

 

 

___________________________________     

PRINT NAME          

 

 

 

 

  


